| MAPOVA | |
|--|--|
| 27 | |
| FIRST INFORMATION REPOR | T |
| LIEST REPORTED FOR THE PARTY OF | A A |
| 18/00 | |
| A (William Start of a regnizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at F | 'S . |
| The Date of Kotshila Years | UIT FIRMO 104 |
| 2 Act 110. Sections 34 379 506 made | Sections |
| 2 1 Act There are a Co | 25/25A |
| ii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & S | Time |
| 3. s) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 27 | and a second sec |
| b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thurschay Date 31/08/2017 Time | WOON THE |
| of Information received Date 01091201-1 Time 15:05km GE | 1 No. 21 |
| The statement of the st | |
| | North West |
| b) Address In the Telecom Tower Site Dimu IN-1121420 Si | ituated at v |
| P.O. Risid, P.C. Kotchila, Dist - Phonelis Beat No Anchal | T-ON |
| LIFK INVITED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | The state of the s |

| | | 5.84.2 | SEAC- DC - DC | 22 | 00 |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| A Whitekhotematic | n of a cognitable crime rep | ported under section | hila veer 2017 | | |
| Die turnlia | Sub Dirm Thalds | 2 MS NOT | NATA MAN POTT | Sections | A State State Street For |
| HACE IRC | | 579/506 m | iv) Other acts & Section | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | rian Telemon |
| 斯Act | Sections | 07 | IN) Office Scripes of Departs | 1 11 15 | 85 |
| . a) General Diary Ref | erence: Entry No. | 2 - 04 | A == F100102 | A Clocato | 9/40 has 1 |
| | | | 78/2011 1988 C | Ω | at the P.S. |
| c) Information receive | of Date 01/07/2017 | 1 Time | 5.05wy Gilma | and I was | AND AND HIS CID. |
| . Type of Information : | WillenOral Doothe | n (Typed) | 00.100 120 | a 1200d 6 | im Pr " |
| Please of Occurrence | : a) Direction and Distance | e from P.S. APPRO | 200 SCIMM 1703 | in west | Danall |
| b) Address Indha P.O-Risad, P.S. | witten Oral Wrotte a) Direction and Distance e Telecom Tower Kotshila, Dist - Ph | Site Dimu IR | -1121420 SHV | D , TLY | 0-159. |
| c) In case outside limi | t of this Police Station, the | n mename of P.S. | D | istict | |
| Complainant / Inform | | | | | 2004 |
| | m Kr Dey | | | | |
| b) Fallista / theband | rsmane Sistro | Kr. Dem- | | ********* | |
| transfer to for an attained | WILL WATER | | d) Netionally 2 | ndian | |
| a) Address ISI HOTTY | C. 15N Block-A, New | Alipare, Kolk | ala-700053 | | |
| Details of browning | specied/unicrown/ascused | t with full particulars | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | net, if necessary): Ac | ca peason | | | |
| (D) | vitai Gape | | | | |
| S | 10- Jiten Go | pe | | | |
| | umid - 11 | | | | |
| Ĭ | P.O-Rigid P.S-Kotshila Dist-Furmia | | | | |
| | DC readilable | | | | |
| | P.S. POSMA | | | | |
| | DIST- IM MOU | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| A. Reasons for delay in | n reporting by the complain | rant/informant | | | |
| | | | 60 11 | - 0xx | P. D.C. JAROL |
| 9 Prliculars of eropes | ries sintenfambred (Alber | in separate sheet, it i | equired + (14) U | s of these | 4-12-50 MOL! |
| er e consentence e . Fe . Fe | | | | | |
| , | | the court of any parties and the contract of the court of | and the same of th | | |
| 40 Total value of ozoo | ertes statentanched | 42 | | ********** | |
| 11. Inquest repatitut | | • | | ****** | · Devices consistent of the contraction of the cont |
| | | actuirer0 | | | 1000 |
| 12. Fire Colleges. Pu | White of the principles which was a series | · · | and which | in treat | ed as |
| The c | in sectored to exclosed | yen comp | and . | | Cho. & |
| 4 (30) | worked | herewith! | | 0 | 11/10/11 |
| +7K1 | c even | | V | amb in on! | 1 July all on |
| | | | | 011 | 0,00 |
| | ce the above report reveals 25125A SP 3 | | 0, 100 | 2015-00 0 | De l'ven-1 |
| 13 Action taken: Sinc | ce the above report reveals | s commission of offe | relations Range | 171506 - | S Commission of the Commission |
| With Ser | 25/25A of J. | ndian Tele | Fraph Act | -1882 | - Daniel Service Control Control |
| | | | a control of the first of the control of the contro | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O | an analysis of the second seco |
| consideration of these comme | e and took up the investig. | ation/directed S | B. Kumar | | to take up the |
| registered træ case investigation/trænsféd | ed to P. S | | ont | oint of jurisdiction. | FIH nead over bo |
| the Complainad/infor | ment, admitted to be com | ectly recorded and a | copy given to the Com | plainant/Informant/ | wide du cosi |
| Contraction of the second seco | | - Visite | | 7 | · month |
| , E. (| Vit 1 | T.W. | Ra | E1160/10 ym | , chera |
| f | | V | | | rricer-in-Charg |
| | 4 1 | Sion | ature of the Officer in-C | THE REAL PROPERTY OF STREET | K Dialina |

Ram SI OF POLICE

Signature/Thumb impression of

Environ Solar Pvt. Ltd.



Date: - 01 Sep,2017

To
The Officer In charge
Kotshila Police Station
Dist.-Purulia
West Bengal

SUB: - COMPLAIN AGAINST CULPRIT PERSONS FOR CRIMINAL BREACH OF TRUST, CONSPIRACY, UNLAWFUL SWITCHING OFF MOBILE TOWER, CRIMINAL INTIMIDATION, BLACKMAILING, FORCIBLY OBSTRUCTION IN THE FREE EGRESS AND INGRESS, CONTINUOUS DISRUPTION IN THE PROPER RADIO NETWORK FLOW (MOBILE) AND UNLAWFULLY ASSEMBLY FOR STOP OF OPERATION OF MOBILE TOWER CAUSING IMMENSE PUBLIC LOSS AT TELECOM TOWER SITE DIMU IN-1121420 SITUATED AT VILLAGE-DIMU, PO-RIGID UNDER THE LIMIT OF KOTSHILA POLICE STATION.

1. NITAI GOPE (MOBILE NO-9647697916)
S/O-JITEN GOPE
VILL-DIMU
PO-RIGID
PS-KOTSHILA
DIST-PURULIA
WEST BENGAL

Sir,

Our organization Bhaskar Solar is one of the leading company for maintenance and operation of mobile towers in the state, has been entrusted as Vendors of Indus Tower Limited the owners of towers.

By virtue of such appointment as vendor we have entrusted to look after and supervise different jobs such as operation and maintenance, fuel management and security surveillance. It is pertinent to mentioned that since mobile telecommunication is an essential service under the Telegraph Act and controlled by union government of India. We are duty bound to ensure uninterrupted service for 24x7x365 days each of the mobile tower.

(K.D)

Environ Solar Pvt. Ltd.



We would like to inform you that on 31 August, 2017 at about 0940 hrs when our site technician Bishal Karmarkar visited the said site to maintain continuity of fuel supplies for running of site. The culprit person mentioned above illegally trespassed into the above telecom tower site along with their men and agents and forcefully snatched the site keys and 50 litres of diesel fuel along with Rs.2000/- from our technician and said culprit person also shutdown the operation of telecom lower forcefully thereby hindering the operation as well as ingress and egress to the said mobile tower as a result there is complete breakdown of mobile telecom services as provided by the complainant company. Further he oust our worker from business place of the company, threatened our said technician with dire consequences and also put the site under his own lock and key and then culprit person above named fled away and threatened to our site technician and others employees that he will kill them all by professional killer if they informed about the matter anywhere. Due to this maliciously purposeful act of the culprit person causing wide spread disruption to the mobile telephone service in the nearby area of the site which directly damaged to company image and reputation.

The said culprit person has been causing the above disturbance to us for the fulfilment of his demand to get huge sum of money (Rs.160000/-) from company by threatening and blackmulling into the agreeing to the demand otherwise he will disrupt the operational activities of the DIMU Telecom site. Such disruption activity on the part of the said person has brought immense loss to the public at large and for which he is solely liable. Due to this act and action of the aforementioned person company has incurred financial loss of Rs.100000/- per day in the shape of penalty imposed by Indus Tower Limited.

Such incident, as reported above, has caused serious disruption of mobile services, which is an essential, emergency and round the clock service of the District. Therefore, it is our humble request before your good office that mobile service is essential public utility service and such disruptions are only armed in fostering wide spread panic and anarchy in our social life wherein the support of administration is extremely essential to immediately curb such destructive endeavour it is not only cause business loss but also leads large scale disruption in public life such activities squarely fall within the ambit of offence under section 25/25A of Indian Telegraph Act,1885.

(N)

Environ Solar Pvt. Ltd.



Which is a cognizable offence and also criminal offence under different section of Indian penal code and render justice according to law of the Land.

In view of above, please treat this complain as FIR for taking appropriate action against the culprit person.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

ULBY WHOM POROSA DY.

S/O-SISIR KUMAR DEY

1st Floor, 15N Block-A, New Alipore

Kolkata-700053

Mobil No-9073969578

E-Mail:-uttam.dey@bhaskarsolar.com

Received on oxfooling at 15:001
at PS & stoom and Kotshila PS
case no-104/17, Dtal-01/09/11
UK-341/379/506 IPC & veod
With sec 25/25A of Indian
Telegraph Ac -1885.